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South Molton Struggle Prize Winners
Category Male Overall
1st	 EVANS, Owen	 Unattached	 0:47:22
2nd 	 BARCLAY, Mitch	 Unattached	 0:48:26
3rd	 ROBERTS, Kerry	 Tiverton Harriers	 0:48:33

Category Senior Man
1st	 EVANS, Owen	 Unattached	 0:47:22
2nd 	 BARCLAY, Mitch	 Unattached	 0:48:26

Category Male Over 35
1st	 REED, Tim	 North Devon Triathletes	 0:49:14
2nd 	 REED, Kevin	 Unattached	 0:49:30

Category Male Over 40
1st	 MITCHELL, Gary	 Unattached	 0:52:16
2nd 	 BRACE, Martin	 Tiverton Harriers	 0:53:44

Category Male Over 45
1st	 ROBERTS, Kerry	 Tiverton Harriers	 0:48:33
2nd 	 LE BEK, Charles	 Unattached	 0:50:45

Category Male Over 50
1st	 ANDREWS, Walter	 Tiverton Harriers	 0:52:24
2nd 	 KENT, John	 N D Road Runners	 0:52:57

Category Male Over 55
1st	 JENNINGS, Jim	 Torrington AC	 0:53:53
2nd 	 Heard alan	 Bideford AAC	 1:28:00

Category Male Over 60
1st	 WOODALL, Robert	 Exmouth Harriers	 0:59:02 
2nd 	 WESTCOTT, Richard	 South Molton Strugglers	1:02:44

Category Male Over 65
1st	 PICKARD, Alwyn	 South Molton Strugglers	1:03:30 
2nd 	 MARTIN, Dave	 White Horse Harriers	 1:06:59

Category Male Over 70
1st	 ELSTON, Ray	 Exmouth Harriers	 1:02:21 
2nd 	 LETHABY, John	 South Molton Strugglers	1:14:02

Category Mens Winning Team
North Devon Road Runners 
RICHMOND, Aaron	 0:51:14
PHILLIPS, Mike	 0:52:07 
KENT, John		  0:52:57 
WOOLACOTT, Andrew	 0:54:39

Category Local Man (South Molton Area)
WALLACE, Ian		 0:55:06

Category Ladies Overall
1st	 TERRIBILE, Rosemary	 North Devon Triathletes	 0:55:05
2nd 	 HUNT, Maggie	 Unattached	 0:59:00
3rd	 AHL, Lucie	 Unattached	 0:59:14

Category Senior Lady
1st	 HARRIS, Louise	 N D Road Runners	 1:01:17
2nd 	 HEYNELL, Lucinda	 Unattached	 1:01:34

Category Lady Over 35
1st	 AHL, Lucie	 Unattached	 0:59:14
2nd 	 BEDLER, Jo	 Bideford AAC	 1:01:25

Category Lady Over 40
1st	 TERRIBILE, Rosemary	 North Devon Triathletes	 0:55:05
2nd 	 Squire, Gill	 Unattached	 1:01:04

Category Lady Over 45
1st	 RITCHIE, Janet	 Carn Runners	 1:01:54
2nd 	 DRAYTON, Julie	 N D Road Runners	 1:08:52

Category Lady Over 50
1st	 HUNT, Maggie	 Unattached	 0:59:00
2nd 	 WHITE, Suzanne	 N D Road Runners	 1:04:26

Category Lady Over 55
1st	 DAVIES, Angela	 Bideford	 1:24:36
2nd 	 PYM, Leslie	 Bournville Harriers	 1:27:36

Category Lady Over 65
1st	 OKE, Liz	 Bideford AAC	 1:36:04
2nd 	 GOODING, Jean	 N D Road Runners	 1:41:26

Category Ladies Winning Team
North Devon Road Runners 
HARRIS, Louise	 1:01:17
WHITE, Suzanne	 1:04:26 
Frogoso, Abi	 1:05:34

Category Local Lady (South Molton Area)
Squire, Gill	 Unattached	 1:01:04

A full list of results can be found on the next 3 pages of this PDF.



SOUTH MOLTON STRUGGLE 2009

South Molton Struggle Results
Results for All Competitors in finish order.		  Pace	 Race	 Race

	 Place	 Time	 Name	 Team	 Race Age 	 min/mile	 No	 Place
	 1	 0:47:22	 EVANS, Owen	 Unattached	 Senior Men	 06:40.2	 12	 1
	 2	 0:48:26	 BARCLAY, Mitch	 Unattached	 Senior Men	 06:49.2	 88	 2
	 3	 0:48:33	 ROBERTS, Kerry	 Tiverton Harriers	 Male Vet 45	 06:50.2	 111	 3
	 4	 0:49:14	 REED, Tim	 North Devon Triathletes	 Male Vet 35	 06:55.9	 65	 4
	 5	 0:49:30	 REED, Kevin	 Unattached	 Male Vet 35	 06:58.2	 24	 5
	 6	 0:50:45	 LE BEK, Charles	 Unattached	 Male Vet 45	 07:08.7	 30	 6
	 7	 0:51:14	 RICHMOND, Aaron	 N D Road Runners	 Senior Men	 07:12.8	 56	 7
	 8	 0:51:46	 LAMBERT, Anthony	 Torrington AC	 Male Vet 35	 07:17.3	 138	 8
	 9	 0:52:07	 PHILLIPS, Mike	 N D Road Runners	 Male Vet 35	 07:20.3	 134	 9
	 10	 0:52:16	 MITCHELL, Gary	 Unattached	 Male Vet 40	 07:21.6	 16	 10
	 11	 0:52:24	 ANDREWS, Walter	 Tiverton Harriers	 Male Vet 50	 07:22.7	 51	 11
	 12	 0:52:56	 CUTLER, David	 Unattached	 Senior Men	 07:27.2	 130	 12
	 13	 0:52:57	 KENT, John	 N D Road Runners	 Male Vet 50	 07:27.3	 135	 13
	 14	 0:53:30	 ALEXANDER, Steve	 Devon & Cornwall Police	 Senior Men	 07:32.0	 107	 14
	 15	 0:53:39	 PEARSON, Andrew	 Bideford AAC	 Male Vet 35	 07:33.3	 53	 15
	 16	 0:53:44	 BRACE, Martin	 Tiverton Harriers	 Male Vet 40	 07:34.0	 125	 16
	 17	 0:53:53	 JENNINGS, Jim	 Torrington AC	 Male Vet 55	 07:35.2	 37	 17
	 18	 0:54:39	 WOOLACOTT, Andrew	 N D Road Runners	 Male Vet 40	 07:41.7	 50	 18
	 19	 0:54:42	 DAVIS, Charlie		  Male Vet 40	 07:42.1	 82	 19
	 20	 0:54:46	 STOKES, Tom	 Frome RC	 Male Vet 45	 07:42.7	 87	 20
	 21	 0:54:51	 WHITE, Stephen	 N D Road Runners	 Male Vet 50	 07:43.4	 120	 21
	 22	 0:55:05	 TERRIBILE, Rosemary	 North Devon Triathletes	 Lady Vet 40	 07:45.4	 64	 22
	 23	 0:55:06	 WALLACE, Ian	 Unattached	 Senior Men	 07:45.5	 119	 23
	 24	 0:55:42	 HUSSELL, Mark	 Tiverton Harriers	 Male Vet 40	 07:50.6	 109	 24
	 25	 0:56:23	 RADLEY, James	 South Molton Strugglers	 Male Vet 45	 07:56.3	 43	 25
	 26	 0:57:26	 LEES, Mark	 Southfork Racing	 Senior Men	 08:05.2	 94	 26
	 27	 0:57:48	 STOYLE, Rob	 Unattached	 Male Vet 35	 08:08.3	 27	 27
	 28	 0:58:02	 HAMPTON, Per	 Unattached	 Male Vet 40	 08:10.3	 103	 28
	 29	 0:58:07	 SHERLOCK, Will	 N D Road Runners	 Male Vet 40	 08:11.0	 48	 29
	 30	 0:58:08	 LESTER, Mark	 N D Road Runners	 Senior Men	 08:11.1	 129	 30
	 31	 0:58:16	 HOLMAN, Paul	 Unattached	 Male Vet 35	 08:12.3	 55	 31
	 32	 0:58:36	 CLIFFORD, Steve	 Unattached	 Male Vet 45	 08:15.1	 113	 32
	 33	 0:59:00	 HUNT, Maggie	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 50	 08:18.5	 90	 33
	 34	 0:59:02	 WOODALL, Robert	 Exmouth Harriers	 Male Vet 60	 08:18.7	 10	 34
	 35	 0:59:14	 AHL, Lucie	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 35	 08:20.4	 106	 35
	 36	 0:59:34	 CORR, Craig	 Unattached	 Senior Men	 08:23.2	 141	 36
	 37	 1:00:11	 HILL, Robert	 South Molton Strugglers	 Male Vet 50	 08:28.5	 139	 37
	 38	 1:00:27	 WHALLEY, Nik	 South Molton Strugglers	 Male Vet 35	 08:30.7	 33	 38
	 39	 1:00:28	 HEARD, Alan	 Bideford AAC	 Male Vet 55	 08:30.8	 86	 39
	 40	 1:00:48	 MACAULEY, Sean	 Unattached	 Male Vet 40	 08:33.7	 116	 40
	 41	 1:01:00	 BIDMEAD, Howard	 Tiverton Harriers	 Male Vet 50	 08:35.4	 81	 41
	 42	 1:01:04	 SQUIRE, Gill	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 40	 08:35.9	 59	 42
	 43	 1:01:12	 PAGE, Will	 Unattached	 Senior Men	 08:37.0	 47	 43
	 44	 1:01:17	 HARRIS, Louise	 N D Road Runners	 Senior Lady	 08:37.7	 140	 44
	 45	 1:01:25	 BEDLER, Jo	 Bideford AAC	 Lady Vet 35	 08:38.9	 42	 45
	 46	 1:01:34	 HEYNELL, Lucinda	 Unattached	 Senior Lady	 08:40.1	 124	 46



Results for All Competitors in finish order.		  Pace	 Race	 Race
	 Place	 Time	 Name	 Team	 Race Age 	 min/mile	 No	 Place
	 47	 1:01:54	 RITCHIE, Janet	 Carn Runners	 Lady Vet 45	 08:43.0	 121	 47
	 48	 1:01:56	 CONSTANT, Abby	 Unattached	 Senior Lady	 08:43.2	 108	 48
	 49	 1:02:00	 GAMBICCHIA, Tony	 Somer AC	 Male Vet 50	 08:43.8	 132	 49
	 50	 1:02:21	 ELSTON, Ray	 Exmouth Harriers	 male vet 70	 08:46.8	 11	 50
	 51	 1:02:28	 OSMENT-FISH, Michael	 N D Road Runners	 Male Vet 40	 08:47.7	 96	 51
	 52	 1:02:44	 WESTCOTT, Richard	 South Molton Strugglers	 Male Vet 60	 08:50.0	 79	 52
	 53	 1:02:49	 DEAN, John	 Tiverton Harriers	 Male Vet 55	 08:50.7	 26	 53
	 54	 1:03:01	 BELLAMY, Mike	 Unattached	 Male Vet 40	 08:52.4	 66	 54
	 55	 1:03:29	 PICKARD, Alwyn	 South Molton Strugglers	 male vet 65	 08:56.3	 68	 55
	 56	 1:04:06	 MILLARD, Gary	 N D Road Runners	 Male Vet 45	 09:01.5	 31	 56
	 57	 1:04:09	 MARKE, Neil	 Bideford AAC	 Male Vet 45	 09:02.0	 99	 57
	 58	 1:04:16	 MOUAT, Jim	 N D Road Runners	 Male Vet 60	 09:03.0	 23	 58
	 59	 1:04:26	 WHITE, Suzanne	 N D Road Runners	 Lady Vet 50	 09:04.4	 118	 59
	 60	 1:04:27	 CONGDON	 North Devon Triathletes	 Male Vet 55	 09:04.5	 112	 60
	 61	 1:04:44	 WILKINS, Robert	 N D Road Runners	 Male Vet 35	 09:06.9	 41	 61
	 62	 1:04:55	 PEGLER, Adrian	 Unattached	 Male Vet 45	 09:08.4	 76	 62
	 63	 1:05:01	 SHERLOCK, Estelle	 Womens Running Network	 Senior Lady	 09:09.3	 49	 63
	 64	 1:05:25	 STUBBS, Adrian	 Unattached	 Male Vet 50	 09:12.7	 75	 64
	 65	 1:05:34	 FROGOSO, Abi	 N D Road Runners	 Senior Lady	 09:13.9	 115	 65
	 66	 1:05:49	 SMALE, Paul	 Unattached	 Male Vet 40	 09:16.0	 85	 66
	 67	 1:06:59	 MARTIN, Dave	 White Horse Harriers	 male vet 65	 09:25.9	 40	 67
	 68	 1:07:21	 YATES, Nicholas	 Unattached	 Male Vet 45	 09:29.0	 25	 68
	 69	 1:07:24	 WALTER, Angela	 N D Road Runners	 Lady Vet 40	 09:29.4	 74	 69
	 70	 1:07:30	 FIELDS, Elaine	 South Molton Strugglers	 Lady Vet 35	 09:30.3	 58	 70
	 71	 1:07:44	 EVANS, Mandi	 Unattached	 Male Vet 35	 09:32.2	 69	 71
	 72	 1:08:09	 WYATT, Jim	 Exmouth Harriers	 male vet 65	 09:35.8	 7	 72
	 73	 1:08:37	 MOON, Ian	 Male Vet 35		  09:39.7	 13	 73
	 74	 1:08:41	 OKE, Andrew	 Bideford AAC	 Male Vet 45	 09:40.3	 122	 74
	 75	 1:08:52	 DRAYTON, Julie	 North Devon RR	 Lady Vet 45	 09:41.8	 4	 75
	 76	 1:09:23	 ANDERSON, David	 Torrington AC	 Male Vet 55	 09:46.2	 29	 76
	 77	 1:10:03	 GORST, Kiara	 South Molton Strugglers	 Lady Vet 35	 09:51.8	 97	 77
	 78	 1:10:13	 BRITTON, Danielle	 Tiverton Harriers	 Senior Lady	 09:53.2	 38	 78
	 79	 1:10:21	 SMALE, Christine	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 40	 09:54.4	 84	 79
	 80	 1:10:39	 HENRY, Ruth	 N D Road Runners	 Lady Vet 45	 09:56.9	 22	 80
	 81	 1:10:40	 MAGAROTTO, Chiara	 Torrington AC	 Senior Lady	 09:57.0	 102	 81
	 82	 1:10:41	 MEECH, Claire	 N D Road Runners	 Lady Vet 35	 09:57.2	 110	 82
	 83	 1:10:42	 WHITE, Heidi	 N D Road Runners	 Lady Vet 35	 09:57.3	 14	 83
	 84	 1:11:32	 BRAYLEY, Paul	 Unattached	 Senior Men	 10:04.4	 17	 84
	 85	 1:11:39	 EASTMOND, Linda	 Bideford AAC	 Lady Vet 45	 10:05.3	 98	 85
	 86	 1:11:47	 BRACE, Alison	 Womens Running Network	 Lady Vet 40	 10:06.5	 131	 86
	 87	 1:11:48	 HYLAND, Ruth	 Tiverton Harriers	 Lady Vet 35	 10:06.6	 133	 87
	 88	 1:11:52	 McKENZIE SMITH, Jayne	 South Molton Strugglers	 Lady Vet 45	 10:07.2	 20	 88
	 89	 1:11:59	 JONES, Sharon	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 35	 10:08.2	 117	 89
	 90	 1:12:22	 BITMEAD, Valerie	 N D Road Runners	 Lady Vet 50	 10:11.4	 39	 90
	 91	 1:12:26	 VALE, Bev	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 40	 10:12.0	 19	 91
	 92	 1:12:30	 SETHERTON, Debbie	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 40	 10:12.5	 57	 92
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South Molton Struggle Results - Continued



Results for All Competitors in finish order.		  Pace	 Race	 Race
	 Place	 Time	 Name	 Team	 Race Age 	 min/mile	 No	 Place
	 93	 1:12:56	 YEO, Carole	 Womens Running Network	 Lady Vet 40	 10:16.2	 45	 93
	 94	 1:13:00	 BEAUVAIS, Rossie	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 35	 10:16.7	 93	 94
	 95	 1:13:10	 BOND, Helene	 Womens Running Network	 Lady Vet 40	 10:18.2	 9	 95
	 96	 1:13:13	 McCARTHY, Aaron	 Unattached	 Senior Men	 10:18.6	 62	 96
	 97	 1:13:47	 PRICE, Anne	 Womens Running Network	 Male Vet 50	 10:23.4	 54	 97
	 98	 1:13:50	 SELLEY, Michelle	 Womens Running Network	 Lady Vet 35	 10:23.8	 52	 98
	 99	 1:14:02	 LETHABY, John	 South Molton Strugglers	 male vet 70	 10:25.5	 67	 99
	 100	 1:14:17	 MARTIN, Anthony	 Bideford AAC	 Male Vet 50	 10:27.6	 92	 100
	 101	 1:14:41	 ROLFE, Jan	 North Devon Triathletes	 Lady Vet 50	 10:31.0	 91	 101
	 102	 1:15:00	 LISTER, Karen	 Womens Running Network	 Lady Vet 40	 10:33.6	 73	 102
	 103	 1:15:30	 BEALEY, Jayne	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 40	 10:37.9	 101	 103
	 104	 1:15:31	 MILLER, James	 Unattached	 Senior Men	 10:38.0	 21	 104
	 105	 1:16:20	 BRYANT, Heidi	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 40	 10:44.9	 15	 105
	 106	 1:16:30	 COLES, Tina	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 40	 10:46.3	 127	 106
	 107	 1:16:33	 MARCHANT, Nadine	 Unattached	 Senior Lady	 10:46.7	 142	 107
	 108	 1:17:18	 BEVAN, Jayne	 Tiverton Harriers	 Lady Vet 50	 10:53.1	 44	 108
	 109	 1:17:58	 ROBERTS, Liz	 Bideford AAC	 Lady Vet 35	 10:58.7	 105	 109
	 110	 1:18:23	 MITCHELL, Nicola	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 35	 11:02.2	 28	 110
	 111	 1:18:30	 BROWNE, Julia	 Fetch Everyone RC	 Lady Vet 40	 11:03.2	 89	 111
	 112	 1:18:38	 AHL, Amanda	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 40	 11:04.3	 104	 112
	 113	 1:18:57	 WITHERS, Alan	 Unattached	 Male Vet 55	 11:07.0	 114	 113
	 114	 1:19:19	 TRUSCOTT, Dan	 South Molton Strugglers	 Male Vet 40	 11:10.1	 100	 114
	 115	 1:19:28	 FITCH, Alison	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 40	 11:11.4	 126	 115
	 116	 1:20:11	 ADAMS, Amanda	 South Molton Strugglers	 Lady Vet 40	 11:17.4	 72	 116
	 117	 1:20:49	 ORR-MUNRO, Tina	 Womens Running Network	 Lady Vet 40	 11:22.8	 136	 117
	 118	 1:21:00	 HEYLAND, Sue	 Unattached	 Lady Vet 45	 11:24.3	 8	 118
	 119	 1:21:06	 LUCKETT, C	 Unattached	 Senior Lady	 11:25.2	 128	 119
	 120	 1:22:02	 DAVIES, Alan	 Bideford AAC	 Male Vet 60	 11:33.1	 70	 120
	 121	 1:22:47	 WOOD, Kim	 Croft Ambrey RC	 Senior Lady	 11:39.4	 95	 121
	 122	 1:22:48	 DENNIS, Blair	 Unattached	 Senior Men	 11:39.5	 61	 122
	 123	 1:23:16	 BROWN, Paul	 Unattached	 Senior Men	 11:43.5	 18	 123
	 124	 1:23:30	 LOTTEY, Angus	 Unattached	 Male Vet 45	 11:45.5	 123	 124
	 125	 1:23:31	 MARRIOTT, Donna	 N D Road Runners	 Lady Vet 35	 11:45.6	 63	 125
	 126	 1:23:32	 BARLOW, Gwyn	 Unattached	 Male Vet 40	 11:45.7	 36	 126
	 127	 1:24:15	 ROBERTSHAW, C	 Womens Running Network	 Lady Vet 35	 11:51.8	 137	 127
	 128	 1:24:21	 BRONZE, Gilli	 N D Road Runners	 Lady Vet 45	 11:52.6	 78	 128
	 129	 1:24:36	 DAVIES, Angela	 Bideford AAC	 Lady vet 55	 11:54.8	 71	 129
	 130	 1:26:33	 HERN, John		  Male Vet 40	 12:11.2	 83	 130
	 131	 1:26:34	Q UICK, Debbie	 South Molton Strugglers	 Lady Vet 35	 12:11.4	 34	 131
	 132	 1:27:36	 PYMM, Lesley	 Bournville Harriers	 Lady vet 55	 12:20.1	 35	 132
	 133	 1:36:04	 OKE, Liz	 Bideford AAC	 lady vet 65	 13:31.6	 80	 133
	 134	 1:41:26	 GOODING, Jean	 N D Road Runners	 lady vet 65	 14:17.0	 46	 134
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